VD5409						
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400324568614					
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	11-EU					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	19 FEB 25 PH 4: 19					
Office Use Only	Anundhicknich					

FEB 2 6 2019 I ALBRITTON

4



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

			ACCOUNT NO.	:	12000000195	
			REFERENCE	:	644653	4369500
			AUTHORIZATION	;	Lovello B	<b>1 . .</b>
			COST LIMIT	:	\$ 35.00	Ren
ORDER	DATE	:	February 25, 2019			
ORDER	TIME	:	3:33 PM			
ORDER	NO.	:	644653-005			

CUSTOMER NO: 4369500

#### DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: SOUTH FLORIDA ENT ASSOCAITES, P.A.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Emily Croft -- EXT# 62925

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

# TO

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

### SOUTH FLORIDA ENT ASSOCIATES, P.A.

South Florida ENT Associates. P.A., a Florida professional association (the "<u>Corporation</u>") hereby amends its Articles of Incorporation (as amended, the "<u>Articles</u>") for the purposes set forth below in accordance with Florida Statutes § 607.1006:

- 1. The date of tiling of the Articles of the Corporation was January 9, 1992. The Articles of the Corporation were assigned Document Number V05409.
- 2. Paragraph 1 of the Articles of the Corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1. The name of the corporation is South Florida ENT Associates, Inc. (the "Corporation").

3. Paragraph 3 of the Articles of the Corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

3. The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is any and all lawful business.

- 4. These Articles of Amendment were adopted on January 30, 2019, by written consent of the Corporation's shareholders and on January 30, 2019, by written consent of the Corporation's board of directors, pursuant to Sections 607.0704 and 607.0821 of the Florida statutes, respectively. The number of votes cast by the shareholders for these amendments was sufficient for approval.
- 5. All of the provisions of the Articles of the Corporation not amended herein are hereby ratified, confirmed, and shall remain unchanged.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as of this 25th day of February, 2019.

9ED3EE19ABD4

Stacey Citrin. Chief Financial Officer